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Milwaukee, W1 53208
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Milwaukee City Clerk ‘QfT; -
200 East Wells Street, Room 205 mo =X
Milwaukee, WI 53202 §§ %
Foon
To Whom It May Concem: 7(% o
i
Subject: Damage to Vehicle Due to Towing

I am writing to you in response to a letter received from the City Attomey dated July 19, 2001. In this
letter my request for reimbursement of damages which were caused by the Milwaukee tow lot was
denied based on a PT-27 which indicated that the scratched paint on my vehicle was a pre-existing
condition. The letter further states that videotape taken at the tow lot shows the damage present upon
entry to the tow lot.

I would fike to state the obvious. Let us assume for one minute that the driver who towed my vehicle
scratched the pairt on.my vehicle and then falsified his PT-27 report to show that the damage was

already present so that he or she would not be liable. It should go without saying, then, that since you
must first load a vehicle and tow it to the tow lot, the darmage would appear in your videotape at the tow
lot. :

| am very familiar with my vehicle and know that the damage to my truck was not present before it was
towed. | am asking for the fourth time for a resolution to this problem. The only justifiable resolution
would be for the City of Milwaukee to acknowledge that they caused damage to my vehicle and to
repair it without further delay.

Qﬂw%‘//g

Jason Harink
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Jason Harink
3817 N. Humboldt Bivd., Apt #4
Miwaukee, Wi 53212
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May 16, 2001

RONALD D. LES%%HARDT
R CITY CLERK .
200 East Wells Street -

City Hall, Room 205
Milwaukee, Wi 53202

To Whom It May Concem:

Subject: Damage to Vehicle Due to Towing
I am witing to you to request that damages incurred to my vehicle, a green GMC CK 1500 extended
cab pick-up VIN# 2GTEK18R7W1551935 with Alberta, Canada license pl

by whomever is deemed responsible. The issue number for this case
number for payment of towing fees is 646413. .

On May 10, 2001 the above mentioned vehicle was towed from the front of my residence at 3817 N.
Humboldt Bivd. The vehicle was parked on the west side of the street before it was towed. 1 had not
noticed the “No Parking” signs that were posted on the sitreet and cannot be certain:when they were in
fact posted. 1 can only say that | had not noticed them when i had parked the vehicle and that the
space, which was occupied by my vehicle, was my usual parking area. | know that ignorance is afool's
plea, so | will dwell no further on that. | am not aware of your policies for posting construction “No
Parking” zones. | can only assume that you have followed the proper posting laws and time frames for
changing a usual parking zone into a “Tow Away Zone”. Nevermeless, mytruckwastowed and |
madeeveryeﬁorttoﬁndoutmhereltwasand how to retrieve it.

Upon r&ahzmg that my vehicle was at the Milwaukee tow ot | proceeded to retrieve it. When | arrived
at the tow lot office, therewasawamng period ofapproximately onehourbeforelwasalded in
retrieving myvehlcle I must now inform you that |. am new to Milwaukee and have entered. the US. on
afiancé visa from the U.S. Immigration office with the intent to many a citizen of the U.S. | am a citizen
of Canada and therefore my vehicle is still registered in Alberta, Canada. | am presently unable to
register my vehicle in Wisconsin until all of the immigration papers are finalized and legal. Due to this
fact, the official at the tow lot had trouble determining that | was, in fact, the owner of the vehicle and |
had some difficulty in retrieving my fruck. All of this combined confusion and tummoil did not help with
the already stressful situation and when my vehicle was finally released to me | was not in a frame of
mind to comprehensively inspect my vehicle. | scanned the driver’s side of the vehicle for damages,
signed the release form, and was on my way.

| know that the situation may seem shady due to the fact that it took six days to file a foormal complaint.
| can only tell you that | noticed paint damage to the passenger side tailgate of my truck when | anived
at home on May 10, 2001. Unfortunately, | was unable to contact the tow lot to request what course of
action | should take until Monday the fourteenth day of May 2001. Furthermore, after being inforgied
'ﬂwatlhadtomportbacktothetowlottoﬁleacomplalnt,la"dsoassoonaslcouldonWedn&eday,
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repairs for any damages mcurred to my veh:de due to. neglxgence on the pa:t cfthetawﬁofNomas T
thereanymenhonofahm_:tontheanountofhmelhadtoclalmdamagesthatlbelleveﬁ‘havewn =
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| feel it is important to say that | believe the retrieval process at the Milwaukee tow lot to be
substandard. First of all, there is a lengthy waiting period before one is aided in the retieval of a
vehicle. Then, the processing of paper work is a rushed event without thorough explanation of the
vehicle owner’s rights and the responsibilities of the towing service. Finally, when the vehicle is tumed
over to the owner, the officials there make no effort to inspect the vehicle with the owner to insure that
there have been no damages incuired during a process that can only be described as intrusive. This is
a statement to bring to your attention the quality of sevice and treatment that people receive when at
. the lot.. At no time was anyone outright rude to me, but the attention that each person receives is
rushed and questions are answered with as little information as possible.

| know that | have no proof showing when the damages to my vehicle occurred except for my word.
The fact of the matter is that there is substantial paint damage tfo the tailgate of my truck that will
adversely affect the value of a vehicle that | keep in meticulous order. [f your office has proof of an
inspection that was carried out with photos showing that the damage to my vehicle was or was not
present from the time before towing commenced and the release of my vehidle, | would like to see
them. Otherwise, | respectfully request that we agree on a setlement to repair the damages to my
vehicle. :

Thank you for your attention.
Sincerely,

Jason Harink




MEMORANDUM
OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY

ROOM 800 - CITY HALL

TO: Marian Hartner
FROM: Lisa Ames, Paralegal %C(@J
A

DATE: September 12, 2001

RE: Jason Harink Appeal

Attached please find the paperwork that we discussed this morning. I just wanted you to
know that his denial letter was sent on July 19, 2001 to his OLD address. Our office
received a letter from Mr. Harink on August 20, 2001 that had his new address on it.
Another copy of the July 19, 2001 letter was then sent to his new address at 2237 North
57™ Street, Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53208 on August 20, 2001. Please call me at ext.
2622 if you have any questions.



